Following the approval of the new organisational structure in November 2021 and the subsequent 

placement of employees, critical vacant posts were identified, and a Recruitment Plan submitted 

to Provincial Treasury. Approval was granted for the 2022/2023 recruitment plan by Provincial 

Treasury for the filling of two hundred and seven (207) critical posts, aligned to the availability of 

funds. Ninety (90) posts have been advertised during August 2022 for filling during 2022/2023 

Financial Year. To date 66 posts were filled. Funds permitting, other critical posts will continue to